
First Name Last Name Email Address Affiliation Country Student

Marmelo Abante docmelo_abant@yahoo.com Our Lady of Fatima University - Antipolo Campus Philippines No

Nabeel Koya Abubacker nabeel@cdac.in Centre for Development of Advanced Computing India No

Adnan Alattar aalattar@digimarc.com Digimarc USA No

Mamoun Alazab Alazab.m@ieee.org Charles Darwin University Australia No

Ismail Avcibas iavcibas@turgutozal.edu.tr Turgut Ozal University Turkey No

Ali Ismail Awad aawad@ieee.org Luleå University of Technology Sweden No

Claudio Bareato claudio_bareato@yahoo.com Information Security Consultant Switzerland No

Patrick Bas Patrick.Bas@ec-lille.fr Lagis CNRS France No

Deepayan Bhowmik d.bhowmik@ieee.org University of Stirling United Kingdom No

Tiziano Bianchi tiziano.bianchi@unifi.it University of Florence Italy No

Félix Balado felix@ucd.ie University College Dublin Ireland No

Lamberto Ballan ballan@dsi.unifi.it University of Florence Italy No

Barreira Vaine vlbarreira@gmail.com Universidade Paulista Brazil No

Messaoud Bengherabi mbengherabi@cdta.dz Centre de Developpment de Technologies Avancees Algeria No

Riccardo Bernardini riccardo.bernardini@uniud.it University of udine Italy No

Rainer Boehme rainer.boehme@wi.uni-muenster.de University of Muenster Germany No

Kean Hong Boey kean.hong.boey@intel.com Intel Technology (M) Sdn. Bhd Malaysia No

Dirk Borghys Dirk.Borghys@rma.ac.be Royal Military Academy Belgium No

Larbi Boubchir larbi.boubchir@ai.univ-paris8.fr University of Paris 8 France No

Julien Bringer julien.bringer@morpho.com Morpho France No

Roberto Caldelli roberto.caldelli@unifi.it University of Florence Italy No

Hong Cao hcao@i2r.a-star.edu.sg Institute for Infocomm Research Singapore No

François Cayre francois.cayre@grenoble-inp.fr Grenoble-INP / GIPSA-Lab France No

Herve Chabanne herve.chabanne@morpho.com Morpho France No

Marc Chaumont Marc.Chaumont@lirmm.fr University of Montpellier France No

Chang Wen Chen chencw@buffalo.edu State University of New York at Buffalo USA No

Xiao-Ming Chen xiao-ming.chen@technicolor.com Technicolor Germany No

Zhenzhong Chen zzchen@whu.edu.cn Wuhan University China No

Sen-Ching Cheung sccheung@ieee.org University of Kentucky USA No

Jen-Tzung Chien jtchien@nctu.edu.tw National Chiao Tung University Taiwan No

Arsenia Chorti arsenia.chorti@ensea.fr ETIS / Univ. Paris Seine, UCP, ENSEA, CNRS France No

Charles Clancy tcc@vt.edu Virginia Tech USA No

 Nathan Clarke nclarke@plymouth.ac.uk Plymouth University United Kingdom No

 Nathan Clarke nclarke@plymouth.ac.uk Plymouth University United Kingdom No

Remi Cogranne remi.cogranne@utt.fr Troyes University of Technology France No

Dinu Coltuc coltuc@valahia.ro Valahia University Targoviste Romania No
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Alessia De Rosa alessia.derosa@unifi.it University of Florence Italy No

Konstantinos Demertzis kdemertz@fmenr.duth.gr Democritus University of Thrace School of Eng. Greece No

Eric Diehl eric.diehl@technicolor.com Technicolor France No

David Doermann David.Doermann@darpa.mil DARPA USA No

Ann Dooms ann.dooms@vub.ac.be Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium No

Frederic Dufaux frederic.dufaux@telecom-paristech.fr Telecom ParisTech France No

Alain Durand alain.durand@technicolor.com Technicolor France No

Hakan Erdogan haerdogan@sabanciuniv.edu Sabanci University Turkey No

Zekeriya Erkin z.erkin@tudelft.nl Delft University of Technology Netherlands No

Tiago Falk falk@emt.inrs.ca INRS-EMT Canada No

Wei Fan wei.fan@telecom-paristech.fr Télécom ParisTech France No

Farhad Farokhi ffarokhi@unimelb.edu.au The University of Melbourne CSIRO Australia No

Sid Ahmed Fezza sfezza@ito.dz National Institute of Telecommunications Algeria No

Thierry  Fournel fournel@univ-st-etienne.fr University of Saint-Etienne France No

Javier Franco Contreras javier.francocontreras@telecom-bretagne.eu TELECOM Bretagne France No

Richa Garg richa_garg05@infosys.com Infosys Technologies Limited India No

Ravi Garg ravi.garg@intel.com Intel USA No

Robert Gray noeman5@yahoo.com Kaplan University Graduate BS-Computer Crime USA No

Deniz Gunduz d.gunduz@imperial.ac.uk Imperial College London UK No

Gaurav Gupta gauravg@iiitd.ac.in IIIT-Delhi India No

Frank Hartung f.hartung@fh-aachen.de FH Aachen University of Applied Sciences Germany No

Chad Heitzenrater chad.heitzenrater@rl.af.mil Department of Defense USA No

Yongjian Hu eeyjhu@scut.edu.cn South China University of Technology China No

Mohammad Husain mihusain@csupomona.edu Cal Poly Pomona USA No

Tanya Ignatenko t.ignatenko@tue.nl Eindhoven University of Technology Netherlands No

Donato Impedovo d.impedovo@di.uniba.it University of Bari Italy No

Eduard Jorswieck Jorswieck@ieee.org  TU Dresden Germany No

Xiangui Kang isskxg@mail.sysu.edu.cn Sun Yat-sen University China No

Matthias Kirchner matthias.kirchner@wi.uni-muenster.de University of Muenster Germany No

Margarita Kotti margarita.kotti@isti.cnr.it Hellenic Ministry of Citizen Protection Greece No

Xiangwei Kong kongxw@dlut.edu.cn Dalian University of Technology ROC No

Pawel Korus pkorus@agh.edu.pl AGH University of Science and Technology Poland No

Oleksiy Koval Oleksiy.Koval@unige.ch University of Geneva Switzerland No

Christian Kraetzer kraetzer@iti.cs.uni-magdeburg.de Otto-von-Guericke-University Magdeburg Germany No

Gurudatt Kulkarni gurudatt.kulkarni@gmail.com Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Polytechnic India No

Minoru Kuribayashi kminoru@okayama-u.ac.jp Okayama University Japan No
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Fatih Kurugollu f.kurugollu@qub.ac.uk Queen's University, Belfast UK No

Yingjie Lao ylao@clemson.edu Clemson University USA No

Mohamed-Chaker Larabi chaker.larabi@ieee.org Université de Poitiers France No

Riccardo Lazzeretti lazzeretti@diism.unisi.it University of Siena Italy No

Frederic Lefebvre frederic.lefebvre@technicolor.com Technicolor France No

Bin Li libin@szu.edu.cn Shenzhen University China No

Chang-Tsun Li c-t.li@warwick.ac.uk University of Warwick UK No

Shujun Li Shujun.Li@uni-konstanz.de University of Konstanz Germany No

Shiguo Lian shiguo.lian@ieee.org Orange Labs Beijing ROC No

Chia-Wen Lin cwlin@ee.nthu.edu.tw National Tsing Hua University ROC No

Dongtao Liu dliu83@gmail.com Google Inc. USA No

Qingzhong Liu liu@shsu.edu Sam Houston State University USA No

Yuhong Liu yuhong@ele.uri.edu University of Rhode Island USA No

Jiwen Lu jiwen.lu@adsc.com.sg Advanced Digital Sciences Center Singapore No

Xiaojing Ma lindahust@mail.hust.edu.cn Huazhong University of Science and Technology China No

Emanuele Maiorana emanuele.maiorana@uniroma3.it University Roma Tre Italy No

Hafiz Malik hafiz.malik@gmail.com University of Michigan -Dearborn USA No

Suleman Mazhar aicoursegiki@gmail.com GIK Institute Pakistan No

Wojciech Mazurczyk wmazurczyk@tele.pw.edu.pl Warsaw University of Technology Poland No

Imran Memon imranmemon52@zju.edu.cn zhejiang university China No

Simone Milani milani@elet.polimi.it Politecnico di Milano, Milan, Italy Italy No

Pierpaolo Murrieri pierpaolo.murrieri@selexelsag.com SELEX Elsag Italy No

Karthik Nandakumar knandakumar@i2r.a-star.edu.sg Institute for Infocomm Research Singapore No

Sridhar Krishna Nemala siris.krishna@gmail.com Audience Inc USA No

Tian-Tsong Ng ttng@ee.columbia.edu Institute for Infocomm Research Singapore No

Xiushan Nie niexsh@sdufe.edu.cn Shandong University of Finance and Economics China No

Tobias Oechtering oech@kth.se KTH Royal Institute of Technology Sweden No

Vinod Pankajakshan vinod.pankajakshan@univ-nantes.fr IRCCyN, Nantes France No

Vishal M. Patel vishal.m.patel@rutgers.edu Rutgers University USA No

Shashikant Patil sspatil@ieee.org SVKM NMIMS Mumbai India No

Perrot Patrick patrick.perrot@gendarmerie.interieur.gouv.fr Ministere De L'Interieur France No

Luis Perez-Freire lpfreire@gradiant.org GRADIANT Spain No

Giovanni Poggi poggi@unina.it University Federico II of Naples Italy No

William Puech william.puech@lirmm.fr University of Montpellier France No

Tony Q.S. Quek qsquek@ieee.org Institute for Infocomm Research Singapore No

Jean-Jacques Quisquater jjq@uclouvain.be UCLouvain Belgium No
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Ajita Rattani ajita02@gmail.com Michigan State University USA No

Mehul Raval mehul.raval@gmail.com Institute of Eng. and Technology, Ahmedabad University India No

Wei Ren weirencs@cug.edu.cn China University of Geosciences (Wuhan) China No

Tony Rodriguez trodriguez@digimarc.com Digimarc USA No

Paul Salama psalama@iupui.edu Indiana University USA No

Pierangela Samarati pierangela.samarati@unimi.it Università degli Studi di Milano Italy No

Pedro Luis Prospero Sanchez pedro.sanchez@forensica.com.br University of Sao Paulo Brazil No

Carlo Sansone carlosan@unina.it DIETI - University of Naples Federico II Italy No

Rafael Schaefer rafaelfs@princeton.edu Princeton University USA No

Peter Schelkens Peter.Schelkens@vub.ac.be Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium No

Steven Simske steven.simske@hp.com Hewlett-Packard Labs USA No

Sanjay Singh sanjay.singh@ieee.org Manipal University India No

Satish Kumar Singh satish432002@gmail.com IIT Allahabad India No

 Shailendra Singh shailendrasingh@ieee.org Rajiv Gandhi Technical University, Bhopal India No

Shailendra Singh ssingh@nitttrbpl.ac.in Govt. of India India No

Christopher Smith cbsmith@ieee.org Southwest Research Institute USA No

Matthew Stamm mcstamm@umd.edu University of Maryland, College Park USA No

Jiande Sun jd_sun@sdu.edu.cn Shandong University China No

Yan Sun yansun@ele.uri.edu University of Rhode Island USA No

Zhiyuan Tan z.tan@napier.ac.uk Edinburg Napier University UK No

Wee Peng Tay wptay@ntu.edu.sg Nanyang Technological University Singapore No

Andrew Beng Jin Teoh bjteoh@ieee.org Yonsei University Korea (South) No

Juan Ramón Troncoso-Pastoriza troncoso@gts.uvigo.es University of Vigo Spain No

Theo Tryfonas theo.tryfonas@bristol.ac.uk University of Bristol UK No

Amit Kumar Tyagi aktyagi@pec.edu K L University, Telangana India No

Jayakrishnan Unnikrishnan jay.unnikrishnan@epfl.ch EPFL Switzerland No

Avinash Varna avinash.varna@gmail.com Intel USA No

Luisa Verdoliva verdoliv@unina.it University of Naples Federico II Italy No

Anthony Vetro avetro@merl.com Mitsubishi Electric Research Labs USA No

Javier Via jvia@gtas.dicom.unican.es University of Cantabria Spain No

Joao Vilela jpvilela@dei.uc.pt University of Coimbra Portugal No

Chirag Warty chiragwarty@ieee.org University of Mumbai India No

Dong Xu dongxu@ntu.edu.sg Nanyang Technological University  Singapore No

Yafei Yang yafeiy@qualcomm.com Qualcomm Inc. USA No

Chang D. Yoo cdyoo@ee.kaist.ac.kr KAIST South Korea No

Shui Yu syu@deakin.edu.au Deakin University Australia No
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Yao Zhao yzhao@bjtu.edu.cn Beijing Jiaotong University China No

Yicong Zhou yicongzhou@umac.mo University of Macau China No

Quanyan Zhu qz494@nyu.edu New York University USA No

Daphney-StavroulaZois dzois@albany.edu Big Data Special Interest Group USA No

Fauzia-Idrees Abro foz0@yahoo.com City, University of London, UK United Kingdom No

Awad Ali aawad@ieee.org Kyushu University Japan Yes

Panagiotis Andriotis p.andriotis@bristol.ac.uk University of Bristol United Kingdom Yes

Khosro Bahrami khosro1@e.ntu.edu.sg Nanyang Technological University Singapore Yes

Federico Cervelli federico.cervelli@gmail.com University of Triestre Italy Yes

Matthew Chalmers mdc@ieee.org IEEE USA Yes

Rémi Cogranne remi.cogranne@utt.fr University of Technology of Troyes France Yes

Wilson Condori Ccama wilhelmcc@gmail.com Universidad Nacional del Altiplano Peru Yes

Lorenzo Cozzella cozzella@uniroma3.it Dept. Electronic Engineering Italy Yes

Davide Cozzolino davide.cozzolino@unina.it University of Naples, Federico II Italy Yes

Rony Darazi rony.darazi@uclouvain.be UCLouvain Belgium Yes

Ricardo Fortunato ftntrcd@hotmail.com UEL Brazil Yes

Deivison Franco deivison.franco@bancoamazonia.com.br Banco da Amazônia Brazil Yes

Musab Ghadi mqalghadi7@gmail.com Lab-STICC, University of Bretagne France Yes

Thomas Gloe thomas.gloe@acm.org Technische Universität Dresden Germany Yes

Onur Günlü onur.gunlu@tum.de Technische Universitat München Germany Yes

Yuanfang Guo eeandyguo@ust.hk HKUST China Yes

Yen-Wei Huang huang37@illinois.edu University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign USA Yes

Fauzia Idrees Fauzia.Idrees.1@city.ac.uk City University London UK Yes

Sunil Jaiswal spjaiswal@ust.hk HKUST Hong Kong Yes

Alireza Jolfaei Jolfaei@yahoo.com Griffith University Australia Yes

Ashkan Kalantari ashkand29@gmail.com University of Luxembourg Luxembourg Yes

Sun Kim Sunae712@berkeley.edu University of California USA Yes

Ying Luo ying.luo@uky.edu University of Kentucky USA Yes

Arfika Nurhudatiana arfi0002@e.ntu.edu.sg Nanyang Technological University Singapore Yes

Oliveira Mastroianni R. mastroiannioliveira@gmail.com Instituto de educação Brazil Yes

Asem Othman asem.othman@mail.wvu.edu tecnologia do ceara USA Yes

Pauline Puteaux pauline.puteaux@lirmm.fr Univ. Montpellier, LIRMM France Yes

Tu-Thach Quach tuthach@yahoo.com Sandia National Laboratories USA Yes

Harini Raghothaman hariniraghothaman@gmail.com R.M.D.Engineering College India Yes

Sundaresh Ram sundaresh2@gmail.com The University of Arizona USA Yes

Christian Riess christian.riess@informatik.uni-erlangen.de University of Erlangen-Nuremberg Germany Yes
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Sayed Saghaian Nejad 

Esfahani

smsaghaian@uky.edu University of Kentucky USA Yes

Huwida Said huwida.said@zu.ac.ae Zayed University UAE Yes

Fahad Salamh mr.salamhf@gmail.com Purdue University USA Yes

Massimiliano Sembiante msembiante@rifec.com UBS Bank Switzerland Yes

Chao Shen shenchao.cmu@gmail.com Carnegie Mellon University USA Yes

Amel Tauma amel.tuama@lirmm.fr Montpellier2, LIRMM Iraq Yes

David Vázquez-Padín dvazquez@gts.uvigo.es University of Vigo Spain Yes

Zhaohong Wang buptwangzh@gmail.com University of Kentucky USA Yes

Chau-Wai Wong cwwong@terpmail.umd.edu Origin Wireless, Inc. USA Yes

Zou Ling zlingnet@163.com South China University of Technology China Yes

Total: 190 IFS Members


